## FILF NO. 061446

RESOLUTION NO.

609-06

1	[Resolution proclaiming October 24, 2006 as Stoney, A Clown Who Rabble Rouses in Defense Of Free Speech, Day]
2	
3	Resolution proclaiming October 24, 2006 as Stoney Day.
4	
5	WHEREAS, The world needs clowns; and,
6	WHEREAS, Stoney Burke is a clown; and,
7	WHEREAS, Stoney Burke is also an activist and street performer; and,
8	WHEREAS, He has been in Hollywood films; and,
9	WHEREAS, He even produces and hosts his own cable access show; and,
10	WHEREAS, Stoney has delivered wit and laugh since he was a young boy; and,
11	WHEREAS, He even strategically flunked out of catholic school in fourth grade; and,
12	WHEREAS, He has stood on a plaza or in a free speech area reading newspapers and
13	commenting on current events for the last 30 years; and,
14	WHEREAS, He has been arrested so many times for expressing his views and dressing up
15	as -of course-, a clown, Uncle Sam, and many others; now, therefore be it,
16	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
17	designates October 24, 2006 as the official Stoney, A Clown Who Rabble Rouses in Defense
18	Of Free Speech, Day.
19	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San
20	Francisco listens to Stoney Burkes' plan for world peace utilizing One Million Soapboxes, the
21	Day he receives his proclamation.
22	
23	
24	

\*\*Supervisor Sandoval\*\* BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

25



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

## Resolution

File Number: 061446

Date Passed:

Resolution proclaiming October 24, 2006 as Stoney Day.

October 24, 2006 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, Mirkarimi, Peskin Absent: 1 - Sandoval Excused: 1 - McGoldrick

File No. 061446

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 24, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria/L. You

Clerk of the Board

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Date: November 3, 2006

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter.

Clerk of the Board

File No. 061446